@ Stantec PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT CHANGE ORDER

Change Order# 2 Date 1 September 2016
“STANTEC" STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC.
STANTEC Project # 201902613

901 Jackson Street, Vicksburg, MS 39180

Ph: (601) 638-2642 Fx: (601) 634-1227

email: brian.robblns@stantec.com
CLIENT CITY OF VICKSBURG

Client Project #

PO Box 150, Vicksburg, MS 39181
Ph: (601) 634-4553 Fx: (601) 631-3778
email:

Project Name and Location:  City Parking Lot Paving Project 2016 - City of Vicksburg

In accordance with the original Professional Services Agreement dated 15 January 2016 and Change
Orders thereto, the Agreement changes as detailed below are hereby authorized.

The work included In this change order consists of additional Professional Engineering Services to provide
the cllent with Final Englneering Design, Production of Bid Plans and Specifications/Contract Documents,
and Construction Administration for the overlay of the existing parking lot at Halls Ferry Park (with 2
alternates to expand parking areas) and the resurfacing of the 2 parking lots at the Bazinsky Fields with
crushed stone (Including pre-cast parking blocks for channellzation and lighting.

Orlginal agreement amount $ 80,000.00
Change Order Number 1 $ 11,500.00
Change Order Number 2 $ 45,280.00
Change Order Number $ -
Change Order Number $

Total Agreement $ 136,780.00

Effect on Schedule: Estimated completion time for the additonal work included in this change order will
extend project completion date to February 1, 2017

Payments shall be made in accordance with the original agreement termns. All other items and conditlons
of the original Agreement shall remain In full force and effect,

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC. CITY OF VICKSBURG
John E. McKee, Senilor Principal George Flaggs, Jr.. Mayor
Print Name and Title Print Name and Title
Signature - ﬁ;'7/4 - Signature
Date Signed: / af|]20\% Date Signed:

K:\2019\active \ 201902613 2014 City Parking Lot Paving Projech\01_pm_admin\é_scope_of_work_changes\con_cov_2613_change_order_2 dock



